## RESOLUTION No. 96

Adopted by The Sacramento City Council on date of

June 14, 1946

WHEREAS, the United States Government has requested that the City of Sacramento appoint an agent to negotiate with the United States Government concerning an arrangement whereby the City of Sacramento might use its airport pending the termination of the lease of said airport to the United States Government necessitated by the emergency created by World War II,

BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE

CITY OF SACRAMENTO:

That the City Manager of the City of Sacramento be and he is hereby authorized to act as an agent of the City of Sacramento for the above purpose.

Resolution No. 67, passed June 11, 1946, is hereby repealed.

CITY CLERK